
A T T O R N E Y S  PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY. OHIO. INDIANA . TENNESSEE . WEST VIRGINIA 

Roger R. Cowden 
(859) 244-3236 

RCOWDEN@FBTLAW.COM 

March 27,2009 

Mr. Jeff Derouen 
Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
21 1 Sower Boulevard 
P.O. Box 61 5 
Frankfort, KY 40602-061 5 

HAND DELIVERED 

Re: PSC Case No. 2008-005 19 

Dear Mr. Derouen: 

Please find enclosed for filing with the Commission in the above-referenced case an 
original and ten copies of the response of East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. (“EKPC”) to 
the Commission Staffs information request made at the hearing held in this case on March 17, 
2009. 

Enclosure 
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKU 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

AN EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION OF 
THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF EAST ) 
KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC. FROM ) CASE NO. 2008-00519 
NOVEMBER 1,2006 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, ) 
2008 ) 

) 

CERTIFICATE 

STATE OF KENTUCKY ) 

COUNTY OF CLARK ) 
1 

Craig A Jolmsoii, being duly sworn, states that lie has supervised the preparation 

of the responses of East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. to the Public Service 

Commission Staff Information Request made at the Hearing held in this case on March 

17,2009, and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best 

of his hiowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry. 

Subscribed and sworn before me on this day of February, 2009. 

n 

My Commissioii expires: 
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EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC. 

PSC CASE NO. 2008-00519 

FUEL, ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

RESPONSE TO INFORMATION REQUEST 

COMMISSION STAFF’S INFORMATION REQUEST AT HEARING ON 3/17/09 

REQUEST 1 

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Craig A. Johnson 

Request 1. 

developing the 2009 and 20 10 methane gas ftiel budget as shown in Response 5 to 

Commission Staffs Infoiiiiation Request filed February 1 1,2009. 

Please confinii that the Mason County L,aiidfill was considered in 

Response 1. 

contained in EKPC’s Response 5 include projected geiieration for the Mason County 

Lmdfill project. 

Yes, EISPC’s projected methane gas quantities and dollars 


